approval through a Postal Ballot. 

The details of new appointed Statutory Auditor as per the SEBI is attached as an 
“Annexure 2”. 

05. The Board of Directors has decided to withdraw the In-Principle Approval applications 
submitted to BSE and NSE for 1,50,00,000 (One Crore Fifty Lakhs) Equity Shares and 
6,80,20,000 (Six Crores Eighty Lakhs Twenty Thousand) Convertible Warrants. 

06. The Board of Directors has proposed to set up 50 MW AI & Green Data Centre Campus 
at Telangana creating a strategic sovereign compute platform that will support India’s 
national AI ambitions and strengthen digital, defence, governance, enterprise and